ARKANSAS HISTORIC PRESERVATION PROGRAM		RESOURCES OF CANEHILL ON COUNTY, ARKANSAS
Survey NumberCH-6	Owner	Dr. Ulas Swindle
Property Name D.N. Edmiston House (C.M.R.A),	Address	P.O. Box 97
Location Main Street (Highway 45)		Canehill, AR 72717
Construction Date1886		
ARCHITECTURAL DE	SCRIPTION	
Elevated on a prominent Main Street site surrounde D.N. Edmiston House is a two-story weatherboard-fa grade on a stone foundation wall. "L"-shaped in p gable roof with cross-gable with end returns. A si from the southwest corner of the structure, and por front (east) and rear (west) elevations. Notewort the otherwise rigid design are its bracketed cornithe turned brackets that form its column capitals. restoration. A one-story woodframe outbuilding, p century is located on the site to the northwest of	ced woodf lan, the mall one- ches on b hy decora ce, brack The hou robably d	rame house raised above building is capped by a story addition projects ox columns span both the tive details that enrich eted window hoodmoulds, and se is currently undergoing ating to the twentieth
STATEMENT OF SIG	NIFICANCE	
Built by a member of a family prominent in Canehil D.N. Edmiston House is architecturally signficant Though an essentially restrained, traditional structurest of the Victorian era in its cornice brack columns. These decorative features are a fine very mode. As one of the three structures representation of the late-nineteenth century in Canehill, the D.I diversity of the town's rural landscape and architectures.	in the bucture, it ets, wind nacular ive of the N. Edmist	ilt environment of Canehill. exhibits the decorative ow hoodmoulds and bracketed nterpretation of the Italianate building styles and techniques on House contributes to the
Verbal Boundary DescriptionBlock 2, Kirby Addi	tion, Lot	s 1 - 5
Acreageless than one acre		
Quadrangle Name Lincoln, Ark.	Quadrang	le Scale <u>1:24000</u>
UTM Reference		

Zone <u>15</u> Easting <u>374 040</u> Northing <u>3974 760</u>

NPS Form 10-900-a (7-81) OMB NO. 1024-0018 EXP. 10/31/84

United States Department of the Interior National Park Service

National Register of Historic Places Inventory—Nomination Form

For NPS use only

received

date entered

Continuation sheet

Item number

Page / 2

Multiple Resource Area Thematic Group dnr-11

ta	te Arkansas			
Mar	mination/Type of Review			Date/Signature
NOI	***************************************			1 1 1
1.	Moore House	bstantive Review	Keeper	11/17/8 Patrick Andres
2.	Methodist Manse	Entered in the		11/17/82 Selve By
	nethodist hanse	National Register	Attest	
3.	Edmiston, D. N., House	Entered in the	/Keeper	11/17/82 Selone/3
		National Register	Attest	
4.	Canehill Cemetery	Substantive Review	Keeper	11/17/82 hour bran Box
			Attest	11/16/82 Patrick Andrews
5.	Canehill College Build	ing Entered in the Wational Register		11/1182 Selony
			Attest	
6.	Edmiston, John, House	Entered in the Mational Register	f Keeper	1/17182 Delous /3
			Attest	
7.	Welch, William, House	Substantive Review	Keeper	11/11/02 former has Don
			Attest	11/16/82 Patrick Andr
8.	Edmiston, Zeb, House	National Register	Freeper	11/17/82 Opelous &
		MSCIOINS	Attest	-
9.	Blackburn House	Entered in the	+ Keeper	ulnis Xelow 2
		Wational Register	Attest	
10.	McClellan, E. W., Hous	se Substantive Review	Keeper	11/11/12 Km In Po
			Attest	1.10 Dt : DA

NATIONAL REGISTER OF HISTORIC PLACES

EVALUATION / RETURN SHEE

United States Department of the Interior National Park Service

dates

boundary selection

miston, D.N., House (Canehill MRA)	
Skington County	
THANSAS	. //
	Working No. 10/5/82-373
	Fed. Reg. Date:2./.83
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Fed. Reg. Date: 2.1.83 Date Due: 111 4/82 - 11/19/8
	Action:ACCEPT
resubmission	Entered in the RETURN
nomination by person or local governme	ent National Register REJECT
owner objection	Federal Agency:
appeal	solloger age.
	est appeal NR decision
- Today	
Reviewer's comments:	
	notification of action
	39819
	Recom. / Criteria
	Reviewer
	Discipline
	Date
	and complementar object
Nomination returned for:technical correc substantive reas	tions cited below
substantive reas	tions cited below
substantive reas	tions cited below
1. Name 2. Location 3. Classification	tions cited below
2. Location 3. Classification Cotogory Commonly Status Present Use	tions cited below
Substantive read 1. Name 2. Location 3. Classification Category Currentle Status Present Use Public Acquisition Accessible	tions cited below
Substantive read 1. Name 2. Location 3. Classification Category Currentle Status Present Use Public Acquisition Accessible	tions cited below
2. Location 3. Classification Cotogory Constitute Present Use Public Acquisition Accessible 4. Owner of Property	tions cited below
1. Name 2. Location 3. Classification Category Constraint Status Present Use Public Acquisition Accessible 4. Owner of Property	tions cited below
1. Name 2. Location 3. Classification Cotogory Oursership Status Present Use Public Acquisition Accessible 4. Owner of Property 5. Location of Legal Description	tions cited below
1. Name 2. Location 3. Classification Cotogory Oursership Status Present Use Public Acquisition Accessible 4. Owner of Property 5. Location of Legal Description	tions cited below
1. Name 2. Location 3. Classification Public Acquisition Accessible 4. Owner of Property 5. Location of Legal Description	tions cited below sons discussed below
1. Name 2. Location 3. Classification Consequence Description 4. Owner of Property 5. Location of Legal Description 6. Representation in Existing Surveys	tions cited below sons discussed below
1. Name 2. Location 3. Classification Category Currently Status Present Use Public Acquisition Accessible 4. Owner of Property 5. Location of Legal Description 6. Representation in Existing Surveys has this property been determined eligible	tions cited below sons discussed below
1. Name 2. Location 3. Classification Cotogory Oursership Status Present Use Public Acquisition Accessible 4. Owner of Property 5. Location of Legal Description 6. Representation in Existing Surveys has this property been determined eligible 7. Description	tions cited below sons discussed below 1.
1. Name 2. Location 3. Classification Category Constraint Status Present Use Public Acquisition Accessible 4. Owner of Property 5. Location of Legal Description 6. Representation in Existing Surveys has this property been determined eligible	tions cited below sons discussed below
2. Location 3. Classification Category Concretip Status Present Use Public Acquisition Accessible 4. Owner of Property 5. Location of Legal Description 6. Representation in Existing Surveys has this property been determined eligible 7. Description Condition deteriorated uneitered original site good nuins altered moved date	tions cited below sons discussed below 4.7 _ yes _ no
2. Location 3. Classification Category Consents Status Proceed Use Public Acquisition Associative 4. Owner of Property 5. Location of Legal Description 6. Representation in Existing Surveys has this property been determined eligible 7. Description Check one Check one criginal site original site origin	tions cited below sons discussed below
2. Location 3. Classification Cotogory Demorable Status Present Use Public Acquisition Accessible 4. Owner of Property 5. Location of Legal Description 6. Representation in Existing Surveys has this property been determined eligible 7. Description Condition determined — Unaffered original site — Union good — Union unexposed — Unexposed dete — Unexposed — U	tions cited below sons discussed below 1.
1. Name 2. Location 3. Classification Category Sumership Status Proceed Use Public Acquisition Accessible 4. Owner of Property 5. Location of Legal Description 6. Representation in Existing Surveys has this property been determined eligible 7. Description Cacadillen deteriorated unaffered original site original site moved date for unexposed Describe the proceed and original (if known) physical appearance	tions cited below sons discussed below
1. Name 2. Location 3. Classification Category Sumership Status Present Use Public Asquisition Assessible 4. Owner of Property 5. Location of Legal Description 6. Representation in Existing Surveys has this property been determined eligible 7. Description Condition deteriorated uneitered original site moved date	tions cited below sons discussed below Atyesno angainolasia and
1. Name 2. Location 3. Classification Cotogory Sumership Status Present Use Public Acquisition Accessible 4. Owner of Property 5. Location of Legal Description 6. Representation in Existing Surveys hos this property been determined eligible 7. Description consider	tions cited below sons discussed below

8. Significance	
Period Areas of Significance—Chook and Justify below	
Specific dates Builder Architect	Remiston, D.N., House (Canchill MRA)
Statement of Significance (in one paragraph)	Washington County
22.0	ARKANSAS
summary paragraph	
completeness	
clarity applicable criteria	
justification of areas checked	
relating significance to the resource	nollection tenno
context	
to significance	
justification of exception other	
siselii3\.modefi	
9. Major Bibliographical Referen	nces
10. Geographical Data	
Acreege of nominated property	
Wolled beautions	
Verbal boundary description and justification	emeki .}
11. Form Prepared By	
	de dissellication
12. State Historic Preservation	Officer Certification
The evaluated significance of this property within the state is:	Land to the second seco
nationalstateloca!	
State Historic Preservation Officer signature	
Olivo destr	BUODING THE STATE OF THE STATE
13. Other	
Maps	
Photographs	
Other	
Questions concerning this nomina	tion may be directed to
Signed	nganeria, membana
Signed	Date Phone: 202 272 - 350



CH-6
D. N. Edmiston House
Historic Resources of Canehill
Canehill, AR
Bob Dunn, photographer
Negative at Ark. Historic Preservation
Program
View from the East
No. 8 of 20

Please refer to the map in the Multiple Property Cover Sheet for this property

Multiple Property Cover Sheet Reference Number: 64000023